FORM PTO-1595" (Rev. 6-93) •	<u>02-18-2</u>	.UU3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex		Case HD/3-23492/A/PC1
To the	Director of th 1035485	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Oliver Becherer Robert Hochberg Gerhard Merkle Bernard Schultz Purishottam Jugalkishor Chandak 		Name: Ciba Corp. Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
Additional name(s) of conv	onveying party(ies) attached? Yes evance:	No
☐ Other	☐ Merger eement ☐ Change of Name): 1.9/24/2008; 2., & 4.9/26/200 3.10/7/2008; 5.9/10/2008	08; Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑
If this docume		new application, the execution date of the
If this docume application is:	nt is being filed together with a removed to the control of the co	B. Patent No.(s)
If this docume application is: A. Patent App	nt is being filed together with a re- plication No.(s) 12/227,041 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes ☑ No
If this docume application is: A. Patent Application is: 5. Name and additional additi	nt is being filed together with a removed to the control of the co	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
If this docume application is: A. Patent Application is:	nt is being filed together with a remark to the control of the con	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes ☑ No
If this docume application is: A. Patent Application is: 5. Name and addicorrespondence be mailed: Name:	ant is being filed together with a re- polication No.(s) 12/227,041 Additional numbers dress of party to whom concerning document should JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Corp.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
If this docume application is: A. Patent Application is: 5. Name and addicorrespondence be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Additional numbers dress of party to whom concerning document should JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Corp. Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 540 White Plains Road	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
If this docume application is: A. Patent Application is: 5. Name and addicorrespondence be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	Additional numbers dress of party to whom concerning document should JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Corp. Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required. 8. Deposit account number:
If this docume application is: A. Patent Application is: 5. Name and addicorrespondence be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Additional numbers dress of party to whom concerning document should JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Corp. Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 540 White Plains Road State: NY ZIP: 10591	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required. 8. Deposit account number: 03-1935
If this docume application is: A. Patent Application is: A. Patent Application is: 5. Name and addicorrespondence be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Tarrytown 9. Statement and To the best of	Additional numbers dress of party to whom concerning document should JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Corp. Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 540 White Plains Road State: NY ZIP: 10591 DO Not signature.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required. 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 022276 FRAME: 0100

02/17/2009 DBYRNE 300030/8 031935 1c22/841

40.00 DA

81 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Oliver BECHERER, Hauptstrasse 76A, 79739 Schwörstadt, Germany, German Robert HOCHBERG, Im Grossacker 36, 79249 Merzhausen, Germany, German Gerhard MERKLE, Bürgerwehrstrasse 12, 79102 Freiburg, Germany, German Bernard SCHULTZ, 5, rue St. Georges, 68300 St. Louis, France, French Purushottam Jugalkishor CHANDAK, 406/9, Kaushalya Sadan, Sardar Patel Society, G.I.D.C, Ankleshwar; 393 002 Gujarat, India, Indian

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Corporation*, a *Delaware corporation*, of 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Box 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

A Detergent Composition for Textile Fibre Materials

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2007/054623

filed 14 May 2007

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Corporation*.

Olin Selland	24/09/2003
Oliver BECHERER	Date
Robert HOCHBERG	26/09/100s
Robert HOCHBERG	
Gerhard Herkh	07/10/2008
Gerhard MERKLE	
R. Solum	26/05/2008
Bernard SCHULTZ	
Pramma	10/09/2008
Purushottam Jugalkishor CHANDAK	-

US 01/08

PATENT REEL: 022276 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 02/17/2009